STATE OF VERMONT
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Petition of NorthStar Decommissioning )
Holdings, LLC, NorthStar Nuclear Decommissioning )
Company, LLC, NorthStar Group Services, Inc., LVI )
Parent Corporation, NorthStar Group Holdings, LLC, )
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment Company, LLC, ) Docket No. 8880
and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., and any other )
necessary affiliated entities to transfer ownership of )
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC and for )
certain ancillary approvals, pursuant to 30 V.S.A. )
88 107, 231, and 232 )

VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEVEN SCHEURICH

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Vermont Public Utility Commission Rule 2.103 and
Rule 30 of the Vermont Rules of Civil Procedure, the Vermont Department of Public Service, by
counsel, shall take the deposition upon oral examination of Steven Scheurich of Entergy
Wholesale Commodities, 639 Loyola Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana 70113. The deposition
shall commence at 9:00 am on October 4, 2017, and shall continue from day to day until
completed, at Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLP, 60 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts
02109. The deposition will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other person
authorized by law to administer oaths, and will be recorded by stenographic. You are invited to

attend and cross-examine.
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Dated at Montpelier, Vermont, this 14th day of September 2017.
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VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

[s/ Stephanie Hoffman
Stephanie Hoffman

Special Counsel
James Porter

Public Advocate
Vermont Department of Public Service
112 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05620
steph.hoffman@vermont.gov
james.porter@vermont.gov
(802) 828-5543

Of Counsel:

Robert C. Kirsch

Felicia H. Ellsworth

Bonnie L. Heiple

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR, LLP
60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

robert.kirsch@wilmerhale.com
felicia.ellsworth@wilmerhale.com
bonnie.heiple@wilmerhale.com

(617) 526-6000



Docket No. 8880 Service List

Judith Whitney

Clerk of the Commission
112 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05620-2601
PUC.clerk@vermont.gov

Joslyn L. Wilschek, Esq.

Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer PC
100 East State Street

P.O. Box 1309

Montpelier, VT 05602
jwilschek@primmer.com

Sanford I. Weisburst, Esq.

Quinn Emmanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
sandyweisburst@quinnemanuel.com

Ellyde R. Thompson, Esq.

Quinn Emmanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
ellydethompson@quinnemanuel.com

Ingrid Scholze, Esqg.

Quinn Emmanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
ingridscholze@quinnemanuel.com

John Marshall, Esq.

Downs Rachlin & Martin PLLC
90 Prospect Street

P.O. Box 99

Saint Johnsbury, VT 05819-0099
jmarshall@drm.com

Daniel P. Richardson, Esqg.
Tarrant, Gillies & Richardson
P.O. Box 1440

Montpelier, VT 05601
drichardson@tgrvt.com
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(for Vermont Public Utility Commission)

(for NorthStar Decommissioning Holdings,

LLC) (for NorthStar Nuclear Decommissioning
Company, LLC) (for NorthStar Group Services,

Inc.) (for LVI Parent Corp.) (for NorthStar
Group Holdings, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)
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Jennifer Duggan, Esq.
Secretary’s Office

1 National Life Drive, Davis 2
Montpelier, VT 05620-3901
Jen.Duggan@vermont.gov

Jordan Gonda, Esqg.

Department of Environmental Conservation
1 National Life Drive, Davis 2

Montpelier, VT 05620-3901
Jordan.Gonda@vermont.gov

James A. Dumont, Esq.

Law Office of James A. Dumont, Esqg.
15 Main Street

PO Box 229

Bristol, VT 05443
Dumont@gmavt.net

Lawrence Christopher Company, AICP
Executive Director

Windham Regional Commission 139 Main
Street, Suite 505

Brattleboro, VT 05301
ccampany@windhamregional.org

Sandra Levine, Esq.
Vermont Advocacy Center
15 East State Street, Suite 4
Montpelier, VT 05602
slevine@clf.org

Joshua R. Diamond, Deputy Attorney General
Vermont Office of the Attorney General

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05602
Joshua.diamond@vermont.gov

Kyle Landis-Marinello, Asst. Attorney General
Vermont Office of the Attorney General

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05602
Kyle.landis-marinello@vermont.gov
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(for Vermont Agency of Natural Resources)

(for Vermont Agency of Natural Resources)

Waste Management & Prevention Division

(for New England Coalition on Nuclear

Pollution, Inc.)

(for Windham Regional Commission)

(for Conservation Law Foundation)

(for Vermont Office of the Attorney General)

(for Vermont Office of the Attorney General)
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Jeffrey S. Wimette, Business Manager
Gregory Drive

South Burlington, VT 05403
jew@ibewlocal300.0rg

William Driscoll

Associated Industries of Vermont
PO Box 630

Montpelier, VT 05601
wdriscoll@aivt.org

Janet Rasmussen

Town of Vernon Planning Commission
52 Southern Heights Dr.

Vernon, VT 05354
Janetrasmussenl@aol.com

David G. Carpenter, Esqg.
Facey Goss & McPhee PC
PO Box 578

Rutland, VT 05702
dcarpenter@fgmbvt.com

Richard Holschuh

Elnu Abenaki Tribe

117 Fuller Drive
Brattleboro, VT 05301
Rich.holschuh@gmail.com

Roger Longtoe Sheehan
Elnu Abenaki Tribe

Elnu Tribe Headquarters
5243 VT Route 30
Jamaica, VT 05343
gitceedadann@yahoo.com

William J. Brotherton
Abenaki Nation of Missisquoi
100 Grand Avenue

Swanton, VT 05488
William@brothertonlaw.com
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(for International Brotherhood of Electrical

Workers, Local 300)

(for Associated Industries of Vermont)

(for Town of Vernon)

(for Town of Vernon)

(for Elnu Abenaki Tribe)

(for Elnu Abenaki Tribe)

(for Abenaki Nation of Missisquoi)
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